501872449 03/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G.D. SEARLE, LLC	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RaQualia Pharma Inc.	
Street Address:	5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun	
City:	Aichi-ken	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	470-2341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09062537
Application Number:	09496695
Application Number:	10922036
Application Number:	09175584
Application Number:	09569383
Application Number:	09865177
Application Number:	10303150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250
Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1503

PATENT

REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0801

JP \$280.00 09062537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01704GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Percy
Total Attachments: 14 source=01704GEN Assignments#page1.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page2.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page3.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page4.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page5.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page6.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page7.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page8.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page9.tif source=01704GEN Assignments#page10.ti source=01704GEN Assignments#page11.ti source=01704GEN Assignments#page12.ti source=01704GEN Assignments#page12.ti source=01704GEN Assignments#page13.ti source=01704GEN Assignments#page13.ti	f f f

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.09/062537, filed April 17, 1998.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of signing)	
FEB 2 9 2012 (Date of signage)	
July Mr.	 .
Signature of AssigNOR	
$(1 \ ()$	
Grew C. Senson (type or print the name of the above person	
authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
Attorney-in-Fact	
Title	parametri di di manana di
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Con execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.) Witness	sul. If not, then the
Witness Slephanela Braleur	
Stephanle A. Brodeur	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT SO GROTON COUNTY OF NEW LONDON SO GROTON	
This 29th day of 1011114, 2012, before me personally car to me per individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he same of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Official Sign	sonally known as the e (they) executed the
SEAL NANCY M. GEORGE Notary Fublic Official Ti My Commission Expires 30 June 2016	tle
analyses and the state of the s	
The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:	

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/062537 Filing Date April 17, 1998

Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.09/496,695, filed February 2, 2000.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this
(Date of signing)
100 6 0 2012
Signature of ASSIGNOR
711
$\setminus II$
Gregg (L. Benson
(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
audionizat to sign on bottan of 1602011011)
Attorney-in-Fact
Title
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then t
execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here.)
Witness July M CACK
Witness Suphinia Godeen
Stephanie A. Brodeur
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUI
ss GROTON
COUNTY OF NEW LONDON
2/1/1 Thought 17
This 20th day of 1000 12, before me personally came the above-name
individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the
same of his (their) own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Million WILL
<u> mujingury </u>
Official Signature NANCY M. GEORGE
SEAL Notary Public
My Commission Expires 30 June 2016 Official Title
50 Julie 2010
me a start 1 which the identified on follows:

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/496,695 Filing Date February 2, 2000

1 . www

Title of Invention $\underline{\text{SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES}}$ FOR THE TREATMENT OF $\underline{\text{INFLAMMATION}}$

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.10/922,036, filed August 19, 2004.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have here	
	Date of signing)
FEB 2 9 2012	(My Man
	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	Gregg C. Benson (type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Attorney-in-Fact
Title	
(This assignment should preferably be execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnesse	e acknowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the
A 1 1 1 1 M	1 (VIMA)
Witness	19019
Witness Julius	i a Budeur
Ste	ephanie A. Brodeur
ACKN	NOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	ss GROTON
This ZAM day of MINITED TO THE	20/20, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the garment, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the est therein set forth.
Same of his (then) own free will for the purpose	TURLYM WORK
ψ	NANCY M. GEORGE Signature
SEAL	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	30 June 2016 Official Title
# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*	Sub-circle descriptions of the circle of the

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/922,036 Filing Date August 19, 2004

Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF $\underline{\text{INFLAMMATION}}$

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.09/175584, filed October 20, 1998.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

PATENT REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0809

 $\tilde{\gamma}_{r}$

FEB 2 9 2012 (Date	of signing)
	Mallon_
	Signifiere ova SSIGNOR
	Gregg C. Benson
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
*	Attorney-in-Fact Title
(This assignment should preferably be ack execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by Witness	knowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the rat least two witnesses who sign here.)
Witness Supuluali	a. Broduer
Stephanie A. Brod	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT COUNTY OF NEW LUNDON	ss GROTON
MARKAN L MAN	to me personally known as the ent, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the
same of his (their) own free will for the purposes th	erein set forth.
*	Thuis Macral
SEAL	Official Signature NANCY M. GEORGE
	Notary Public My Conniession Esphes
	30.1Rus.501g.
The above application may be more pa	articularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/175584 Filing Date October 20, 1998

Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR: G.

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.09/569,383, filed May 11, 2000.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto	set hand and seal this
FEB 2 9 7017 (Date	of signing)
* CONTROL OF CONTROL O	1 V/ Mm
	Signature of ASSICNOR
	71 8
	- \\L()
	(type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Attorney-in-Fact
Title	
(This assignment should preferably be ack execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by	nowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the at least two witnesses who sign here.)
Witness <u>LUUM GU</u>	<u> </u>
	9 Buduus le A. Brodeur
Stephan	le A. Brodeur
ACKNO	WLEDGMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	
	ss GROTOW
21 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	1 OKO1000
COUNTY OF NEW LONDON	<u>/</u>
This 29th day of FOWULIU 2	0
GREGG C PENSON	to me personally known as the
individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment	ent, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the
same of his (their) own free will for the purposes the	erein set forth.
A	"MUMINICONS"
er	Official Signature
SEAL	NANCY M. GEORGE Notary Public
	My Commission Expires Official Title
	30 June 2016

The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:

U.S. Application Serial No. 09/569,383 Filing Date May 11, 2000

Title of Invention $\underline{\text{SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES}}$ FOR THE TREATMENT OF $\underline{\text{INFLAMMATION}}$

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.09/865,177, filed May 24, 2001.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'WE have hereun (Dat	to set hand and sear this te of signing)
S See See . See . See . See . See .	Madby
*	Signature of ASSIGNOR
	Gregg CyBenson
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	•
	Attorney-in-Fact Title
execution by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed b	*
Witness <u>Muly M</u>	
	a Boden
•	A. Brodeur WLEDGMENT
STATE OF CONNECTICUT	
	10.
	ss GROTON
COUNTY OF NEW WALDON	<u>/</u> J
- 74/L	20/7 Lefter we remarkly same the above named
6REGG C BENEOU TO THE WAY OF THE	20/7, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the
individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment same of his (their) own free will for the purposes the	nent, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the herein set forth.
8.	ruly Macong
	NANCY M. GEORGE ficial Signature
SEAL.	My Commission Expires
	30 June 2016 Official Title
	s a
The above application may be more pa	articularly identified as follows:
	P + M = 04 2001
U.S. Application Serial No. 09/865,177 Filing	
Title of Invention SUBSTITUTED BENZO	OPYRAN ANALOGS FOR THE TREATMENT OF

* . . . *

<u>INFLAMMATION</u>

In consideration of the payment by RaQualia Pharma Inc. to G.D. SEARLE, LLC of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

G.D. SEARLE, LLC 5200 Old Orchard Road Skokie, IL 60077

to whom an Assignment was Recorded on January 27, 2012

at Reel 027609, Frame 0264

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

RaQualia Pharma Inc.

5-2 Taketoyo-cho, Chita-gun, Aichi-ken 470-2341 Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATION</u>

and which is found in U.S. Patent application Serial No.10/303,150, filed November 22, 2002.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P., 1030 15th Street, N.W., Suite 400 EAST, Washington, D.C. 20005, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordal of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto	set hand and seal this
FEB 2 9 2012 (Date	of signing)
······································	1 de Manuel
	Signature of ASSICNOR
	A = A
	Gregg C. Berson
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	Attorney-in-Fact Title
(This assignment should preferably be acknowledged by the Inventor(s) should be witnessed by	nowledged before a United States Consul. If not, then the
# 5 1 3 1 1 100 15	TAIK .
Witness <u>AMM////</u>	218
Witness Uphull.	a. Broder
	nie A. Brodeur VLEDGMENT
٠	V LEDGIVIEN I
STATE OF CONNECTICU!	···
	SS GROTON
COUNTY OF NEW LONDON	J
This Z9HI day of FD/UL/4/ 20) 17, before me personally came the above-named to me personally known as the
GREGO T BENSON	to me personally known as the nt, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the
individual(s) who executed the foregoing assignment same of his (their) own free will for the purposes the	nt, who did acknowledge to me that he (they) executed the rein set forth.
Suite of Me (tient) by ma 200 miles in pro-	A
	Mull nacoval
SEAL	Official Signatur
OLD VE	Notary Public My Commission Expires 30 June 2016 ficial Title
	30 June 2016 Ticial Title
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
The above application may be more particularly identified as follows:	
The state of the s	

U.S. Application Serial No. 10/303,150 Filing Date November 22, 2002

Title of Invention $\underline{\text{SUBSTITUTED BENZOPYRAN DERIVATIVES FOR THE TREATMENT OF }\underline{\text{INFLAMMATION}}$

PATENT REEL: 027961 FRAME: 0816

RECORDED: 03/30/2012